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First outbreaks

Békés county: Flizesgyarmat

* 1. October
* 25030 fattening ducks

* 5. October
* 3 secondary outbreaks
2 fattening duck holdings: 32 840 and 28 940

* 1 breeding duck holding: 7 430

Strain: H5N1 '
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Further outbreaks in Békés county

* 11. October - Szarvas
* 35029 fattening turkeys — primary

* 19. October - Totkomlos
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Ouutbreaks in Jasz-Nagykun-Szolnok county

* 4. October - Ocséd
* 2980 foie gras geese
e 15. October
* 1 secondary outbreak
* 3 075 foie gras moulard duck

v Strain: H5SN1
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Ministry of Agriculture-Animal health

Outbreak in Csongrad-Csanad county

e 12. October - Pusztaszer
* 5910 foie gras mulard ducks

Székkutas

primary outbreak
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wild bird
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Outbreaks in Fejér county

e 15. October - Mezé6falva
* 16 106 foie gras mulard ducks

* 19. and 21. October — Mez6falva and Baracs
* Backyard holdings

) | Strain: H5N1
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Outbreaks in Hajdu-Bihar county W ITT SL S kN
* 15. October - Hajdunanas — ‘?:—Sﬁf —~ ' )
e 23570 breeding ducks ;-r c
e 19. October - Cs6kmo ﬂ;*f,.- :
» 370 foie gras geese ] (’ A
« 19. October - Nyiradony J

* 12.500 foie gras ducks

Strain: H5N1 NG b | Ugf Bih
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e 19. October - Soltszentimre

Outbreaks in Bacs-Kiskun cc -

* 5.000 laying hens
e 21. October - Bugac

* 800 foie gras ducks  —

e 22. October
10500 laying hens Suikosd

1020 foie gras ducks Kiskunmajsa

4200 foie gras ducks Bocsa

Strain: H5N1

723 foie gras goose Kiskunmajsa™<

799 foie gras ducks Bugacpusztahaza |
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Current situation

6 counties affected
Bacs-Kiskun,
Békés
Jasz-Nagykun-Szolnok
Csongrad-Csanad
Fejér
Hajdu-Bihar

Number of outbreaks: 22
13 primary and 9 secondary
ducks, geese, turkeys, hens
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Wild birds - P
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Measures Segitse a madarinfluenza
megfékezését!

asok idészakaban
Zottal

* Stamping out
e Epidemiological investigation
* Enlarged surveillance zone
* Phylogenetic examination
Wild birds

* Awareness-raising and
information-spreading o |

Ne probalja megetetni
a beteg vadmadarakat!

Ne kozelitsen és ne érjen
az elhullott vagy agonizald szarnyasokhoz!

vadamadar
a madarin
agyarorsza

Ne akarja megmenteni
és ne vigye allatorvoshoz a beteg éllatot!

Ertesitse a jarasi féallatorvost,
ha beteg vadmadarat észlel!

T
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L Tudjon meg tobbet! b h
L% portal.nebih.gov.hu/madarinfluenza n |
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Measures

* Transport — whole area of Bacs-Kiskun, Csongrad-Csanad and
Békés — before movement of waterfowls to slaughterhouse (swab
— 72 h, have to wait the result)

* Transport —whole country — before technological movement of
waterfowls (swab — 72 h, have to wait the result)

* Closed keeping — high risk counties — from 11 October 2023

* Free area of districts affected by restriction zones: only poultry
can be stocked wich are transported to immeadiate slaugter (no
stocking of poultry wich are leater transported to other holding
for further keeping) — from 14 October
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Number of Al samples

1th September 2024-20th October 2024

County

Dead bird

114
6
138
26
43
27
5

Swab

39446
66
4416
192
5368
460
152
2574
96
776
254
88
325
130
695

92

Total

39560
72
4554
218
5411
487
157
2719
100
836
306
89
340
150
829

92
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Thank you for your attention!






